
           

                  
                       
                
                       
                
               
                       
                       
                       
                           
                       
                       
                  
                
                  
                       
                      
                
                
                      
                       
                
                    
                    
                       
                
                    
                       
                       
                       
                      
                        
                
                    
                       
                
                  
                       
                       
                  
                  
                  
                       
                
                  

                        
                  
            
                       
                       
                  
                  
                

Attachment III 
U.S. Department of Labor 

Employment and Training Administration 
FY 2026 Base Postage Allocation 

TOTAL 

POSTAGE (* from OUI) 
WORKLOAD* 

Prorated 
Postage 

WEEKS SUBJECT EMPLOYERS* Total 
CLAIMED* Quarterly  X 4 (WC + SEx4) 

93,600,000 10,201,000 40,804,000 134,404,000 123,207,000 100.00% 

CONNECTICUT 1 1,387,626 128,347 513,388 1,901,014 1,742,643 1.41% 
MAINE 1 301,997 54,588 218,352 520,349 476,999 0.39% 
MASSACHUSETTS 1 3,424,432 254,662 1,018,648 4,443,080 4,072,934 3.31% 
NEW HAMPSHIRE 1 153,017 54,780 219,120 372,137 341,135 0.28% 
NEW JERSEY 1 5,413,541 284,832 1,139,328 6,552,869 6,006,959 4.88% 
NEW YORK 1 8,351,878 545,740 2,182,960 10,534,838 9,657,196 7.84% 
PUERTO RICO 1 748,038 61,547 246,188 994,226 911,398 0.74% 
RHODE ISLAND 1 520,120 45,783 183,132 703,252 644,665 0.52% 
VERMONT 1 138,207 29,970 119,880 258,087 236,586 0.19% 
VIRGIN ISLANDS 1 13,145 4,668 18,672 31,817 29,166 0.02% 
DELAWARE 2 283,502 36,929 147,716 431,218 395,294 0.32% 
DIST. OF COLUMBIA 2 295,256 43,528 174,112 469,368 430,266 0.35% 
MARYLAND 2 1,169,942 158,355 633,420 1,803,362 1,653,127 1.34% 
PENNSYLVANIA 2 4,886,585 342,691 1,370,764 6,257,349 5,736,058 4.66% 
VIRGINIA 2 937,582 265,217 1,060,868 1,998,450 1,831,962 1.49% 
WEST VIRGINIA 2 443,657 43,676 174,704 618,361 566,846 0.46% 
ALABAMA 3 438,880 120,147 480,588 919,468 842,868 0.68% 
FLORIDA 3 1,690,590 730,330 2,921,320 4,611,910 4,227,699 3.43% 
GEORGIA 3 1,508,844 311,482 1,245,928 2,754,772 2,525,276 2.05% 
KENTUCKY 3 435,476 113,620 454,480 889,956 815,815 0.66% 
MISSISSIPPI 3 310,120 67,989 271,956 582,076 533,584 0.43% 
NORTH CAROLINA 3 1,065,717 327,365 1,309,460 2,375,177 2,177,304 1.77% 
SOUTH CAROLINA 3 715,021 151,186 604,744 1,319,765 1,209,817 0.98% 
TENNESSEE 3 919,312 171,905 687,620 1,606,932 1,473,061 1.20% 
ARKANSAS 4 430,506 81,568 326,272 756,778 693,732 0.56% 
COLORADO 4 1,553,442 250,960 1,003,840 2,557,282 2,344,239 1.90% 
LOUISIANA 4 556,264 111,260 445,040 1,001,304 917,887 0.74% 
MONTANA 4 334,062 55,248 220,992 555,054 508,813 0.41% 
NEW MEXICO 4 518,737 56,025 224,100 742,837 680,952 0.55% 
NORTH DAKOTA 4 166,425 28,782 115,128 281,553 258,097 0.21% 
OKLAHOMA 4 522,322 107,703 430,812 953,134 873,730 0.71% 
SOUTH DAKOTA 4 82,698 35,355 141,420 224,118 205,447 0.17% 
TEXAS 4 7,235,334 680,396 2,721,584 9,956,918 9,127,422 7.41% 
UTAH 4 650,331 114,093 456,372 1,106,703 1,014,505 0.82% 
WYOMING 4 106,126 27,403 109,612 215,738 197,765 0.16% 
ILLINOIS 5 4,938,156 347,323 1,389,292 6,327,448 5,800,318 4.71% 
INDIANA 5 1,134,801 153,564 614,256 1,749,057 1,603,346 1.30% 
IOWA 5 600,162 90,738 362,952 963,114 882,878 0.72% 
KANSAS 5 403,232 89,434 357,736 760,968 697,573 0.57% 
MICHIGAN 5 2,609,499 249,084 996,336 3,605,835 3,305,438 2.68% 
MINNESOTA 5 2,849,710 159,652 638,608 3,488,318 3,197,711 2.60% 
MISSOURI 5 1,000,809 198,130 792,520 1,793,329 1,643,929 1.33% 
NEBRASKA 5 257,543 64,806 259,224 516,767 473,716 0.38% 
OHIO 5 2,228,340 253,258 1,013,032 3,241,372 2,971,338 2.41% 
WISCONSIN 5 1,405,552 177,849 711,396 2,116,948 1,940,588 1.58% 

ALASKA 6 246,708 21,374 85,496 332,204 304,529 0.25% 
ARIZONA 6 1,257,479 178,733 714,932 1,972,411 1,808,092 1.47% 
CALIFORNIA 6 20,306,610 1,658,397 6,633,588 26,940,198 24,695,852 20.04% 
HAWAII 6 401,608 41,049 164,196 565,804 518,668 0.42% 
IDAHO 6 326,702 84,410 337,640 664,342 608,997 0.49% 
NEVADA 6 1,175,198 103,621 414,484 1,589,682 1,457,248 1.18% 
OREGON 6 1,626,460 154,129 616,516 2,242,976 2,056,117 1.67% 
WASHINGTON 6 3,122,699 277,319 1,109,276 4,231,975 3,879,415 3.15% 
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Attachment III 
U.S. Department of Labor 

Employment and Training Administration 
FY 2026 Base Postage Allocation 

TOTAL 

POSTAGE (* from OUI) 
WORKLOAD* 

Prorated 
Postage 

WEEKS SUBJECT EMPLOYERS* Total 
CLAIMED* Quarterly  X 4 (WC + SEx4) 

93,600,000 10,201,000 40,804,000 134,404,000 123,207,000 100.00% 

ALASKA 6 246,708 21,374 85,496 332,204 304,529 0.25% 
ALABAMA 3 438,880 120,147 480,588 919,468 842,868 0.68% 
ARKANSAS 4 430,506 81,568 326,272 756,778 693,732 0.56% 
ARIZONA 6 1,257,479 178,733 714,932 1,972,411 1,808,092 1.47% 
CALIFORNIA 6 20,306,610 1,658,397 6,633,588 26,940,198 24,695,852 20.04% 
COLORADO 4 1,553,442 250,960 1,003,840 2,557,282 2,344,239 1.90% 
CONNECTICUT 1 1,387,626 128,347 513,388 1,901,014 1,742,643 1.41% 
DIST. OF COLUMBIA 2 295,256 43,528 174,112 469,368 430,266 0.35% 
DELAWARE 2 283,502 36,929 147,716 431,218 395,294 0.32% 
FLORIDA 3 1,690,590 730,330 2,921,320 4,611,910 4,227,699 3.43% 
GEORGIA 3 1,508,844 311,482 1,245,928 2,754,772 2,525,276 2.05% 
HAWAII 6 401,608 41,049 164,196 565,804 518,668 0.42% 
IOWA 5 600,162 90,738 362,952 963,114 882,878 0.72% 
IDAHO 6 326,702 84,410 337,640 664,342 608,997 0.49% 
ILLINOIS 5 4,938,156 347,323 1,389,292 6,327,448 5,800,318 4.71% 
INDIANA 5 1,134,801 153,564 614,256 1,749,057 1,603,346 1.30% 
KANSAS 5 403,232 89,434 357,736 760,968 697,573 0.57% 
KENTUCKY 3 435,476 113,620 454,480 889,956 815,815 0.66% 
LOUISIANA 4 556,264 111,260 445,040 1,001,304 917,887 0.74% 
MASSACHUSETTS 1 3,424,432 254,662 1,018,648 4,443,080 4,072,934 3.31% 
MARYLAND 2 1,169,942 158,355 633,420 1,803,362 1,653,127 1.34% 
MAINE 1 301,997 54,588 218,352 520,349 476,999 0.39% 
MICHIGAN 5 2,609,499 249,084 996,336 3,605,835 3,305,438 2.68% 
MINNESOTA 5 2,849,710 159,652 638,608 3,488,318 3,197,711 2.60% 
MISSOURI 5 1,000,809 198,130 792,520 1,793,329 1,643,929 1.33% 
MISSISSIPPI 3 310,120 67,989 271,956 582,076 533,584 0.43% 
MONTANA 4 334,062 55,248 220,992 555,054 508,813 0.41% 
NORTH CAROLINA 3 1,065,717 327,365 1,309,460 2,375,177 2,177,304 1.77% 
NORTH DAKOTA 4 166,425 28,782 115,128 281,553 258,097 0.21% 
NEBRASKA 5 257,543 64,806 259,224 516,767 473,716 0.38% 
NEW HAMPSHIRE 1 153,017 54,780 219,120 372,137 341,135 0.28% 
NEW JERSEY 1 5,413,541 284,832 1,139,328 6,552,869 6,006,959 4.88% 
NEW MEXICO 4 518,737 56,025 224,100 742,837 680,952 0.55% 
NEVADA 6 1,175,198 103,621 414,484 1,589,682 1,457,248 1.18% 
NEW YORK 1 8,351,878 545,740 2,182,960 10,534,838 9,657,196 7.84% 
OHIO 5 2,228,340 253,258 1,013,032 3,241,372 2,971,338 2.41% 
OKLAHOMA 4 522,322 107,703 430,812 953,134 873,730 0.71% 
OREGON 6 1,626,460 154,129 616,516 2,242,976 2,056,117 1.67% 
PENNSYLVANIA 2 4,886,585 342,691 1,370,764 6,257,349 5,736,058 4.66% 
PUERTO RICO 1 748,038 61,547 246,188 994,226 911,398 0.74% 
RHODE ISLAND 1 520,120 45,783 183,132 703,252 644,665 0.52% 
SOUTH CAROLINA 3 715,021 151,186 604,744 1,319,765 1,209,817 0.98% 
SOUTH DAKOTA 4 82,698 35,355 141,420 224,118 205,447 0.17% 
TENNESSEE 3 919,312 171,905 687,620 1,606,932 1,473,061 1.20% 
TEXAS 4 7,235,334 680,396 2,721,584 9,956,918 9,127,422 7.41% 

UTAH 4 650,331 114,093 456,372 1,106,703 1,014,505 0.82% 
VIRGINIA 2 937,582 265,217 1,060,868 1,998,450 1,831,962 1.49% 
VIRGIN ISLANDS 1 13,145 4,668 18,672 31,817 29,166 0.02% 
VERMONT 1 138,207 29,970 119,880 258,087 236,586 0.19% 
WASHINGTON 6 3,122,699 277,319 1,109,276 4,231,975 3,879,415 3.15% 
WISCONSIN 5 1,405,552 177,849 711,396 2,116,948 1,940,588 1.58% 
WEST VIRGINIA 2 443,657 43,676 174,704 618,361 566,846 0.46% 
WYOMING 4 106,126 27,403 109,612 215,738 197,765 0.16% 
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